
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.173

ANSWERED ON 08/12/2022


LIST OF UNSUNG HEROES OF FREEDOM STRUGGLE


173  SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:-

(a) whether a list of unsung heroes is being prepared whose glory has remained confined only to the local areas, despite sacrificing everything for the freedom of the country;

(b) if so, the total number of such heroes included in the list;

(c) whether names from the State of Uttar Pradesh have also been included in the list;
and

(d) if so, the names of heroes from Uttar Pradesh included in the list ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM  AND DEVELOPMENT OF
NORTH EASTERN REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) Yes Sir.

(b) Details of unsung heroes have been uploaded on the webpage

(https://amritmahotsav.nic.in/unsung-heroes.htm).

(c) Yes Sir.

(d) The names of unsung heroes from Uttar Pradesh included in the online list till 30th

November 2022 is enclosed at Annexure-I

* * * * *


Annexure-I


Sr No Name State District
1 Bhagwan Uttar Pradesh -
2 Ram Dayal Uttar Pradesh Agra
3 Har Dayal Uttar Pradesh Agra
4 Lala Ram Uttar Pradesh Agra
5 Nanhu Uttar Pradesh Agra
6 Mawasi Uttar Pradesh Agra
7 Nahar Singh Uttar Pradesh Agra
8 Matrey Uttar Pradesh Agra
9 Tej Pal Singh Uttar Pradesh Agra
10 Angnu Uttar Pradesh Agra
11 Sanwaliya Uttar Pradesh Agra
12 Hari Ram Uttar Pradesh Agra
13 Shiam Lal Uttar Pradesh Agra
14 Pokhpal Uttar Pradesh Agra
15 Reoti Uttar Pradesh Agra
16 Ghansiam Uttar Pradesh Agra
17 Girwar Uttar Pradesh Agra
18 Babu Khan Uttar Pradesh Agra
19 Lala Ram Uttar Pradesh Agra
20 Chranji Lal Uttar Pradesh Agra
21 Shiamlal Uttar Pradesh Agra
22 Chiranji Uttar Pradesh Agra
23 Jiwa Ram Uttar Pradesh Agra
24 S.K. Paliwal Uttar Pradesh Agra
25 Pandit Sita Ram Garg Uttar Pradesh Agra
26 Pandit Hriday Nath Kunzru Uttar Pradesh Agra
27 Krishana Uttar Pradesh Aligarh
28 Lakshmi Jat Uttar Pradesh Aligarh
29 Hira Singh Jat Uttar Pradesh Aligarh
30 ReotiGoshyan Uttar Pradesh Aligarh
31 Todar Singh, Thakur Uttar Pradesh Aligarh
32 R. Saigal Uttar Pradesh Allahabad
33 Nand Gopal Uttar Pradesh Allahabad
34 ManmohiniZutshi Sahgal Uttar Pradesh Allahabad
35 Durga Bhabhi Uttar Pradesh Allahabad
36 Ramrakh Singh Sehgal Uttar Pradesh Allahabad

37 Ram Manohar Lohia Uttar Pradesh
Ambedkar

Nagar
38 MangrooAhir Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh
39 KishanAhir Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh


40 TankooAhir Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh
41 Kedar Nath Dikshit Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

42 राजाबेनीमाघो Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

43 पृ वीपालिसहं Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

44 शेखरजबअली Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

45 परगनिसहं Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

46 झारखंडेराय Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

47 डॉ. परमे र लालगु Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

48 राजामजु फरजहा ँ(माहुल) Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

49 जगब धनिसहं Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh

50 Raja Jailal Singh Uttar Pradesh Azamgarh
51 Jaideo Azad Uttar Pradesh Badaun
52 Tilak Ram Uttar Pradesh Baghpat
53 Tapraj Uttar Pradesh Baghpat
54 Jhanda Uttar Pradesh Baghpat
55 Jaswant Uttar Pradesh Baghpat
56 Gauri Singh Uttar Pradesh Ballia
57 Parasram Singh Uttar Pradesh Ballia
58 Gajadhar Sharma Uttar Pradesh Ballia
59 Nandlal Sharma Uttar Pradesh Ballia
60 Hargobind Singh Uttar Pradesh Ballia
61 Chittu Pandey Uttar Pradesh Ballia
62 VishawnathVaishampayan Uttar Pradesh Banda
63 Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Uttar Pradesh Barabanki

64 राजाउदय तापिसहं Uttar Pradesh Basti

65 Ghasita Uttar Pradesh Bijnor
66 Mohammad Ali Jauhar Uttar Pradesh Bijnor
67 Sher Mohmmad Uttar Pradesh Bulandshahr
68 Vijay Singh Pathik Uttar Pradesh Bulandshahr

69 वजयनाथ पाठ Uttar Pradesh Deoria

70 Samle alias Sanwle Uttar Pradesh Etawah
71 Pandit Swaraj Prakash Uttar Pradesh Etawah
72 Raja Ram Shastri Uttar Pradesh Etawah
73 Ajai Uttar Pradesh Faizabad
74 Achhai Kumar Karan Uttar Pradesh Faizabad
75 Gobardhan Das Uttar Pradesh Faizabad
76 Sheo Shankar Mishra Uttar Pradesh Farrukhabad
77 Ram Narayan Pandey Uttar Pradesh Farrukhabad
78 Dariyao Singh, Thakur Uttar Pradesh Fatehpur
79 Hari Mohan Uttar Pradesh Firozabad
80 Durgawati Devi Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad


81 M. A. Ansari Uttar Pradesh Ghazipur
82 Rajendra Nath Lahiri Uttar Pradesh Gonda
83 Rudali Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
84 Ram Rup Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
85 Ramlagan Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
86 Raghubir Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
87 Nazar Ali Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
88 Meghu alias Lal Bihari Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
89 Mahadeo Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
90 Lautu Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
91 Lal Muhammad Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
92 Kali Charan Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
93 Dudhai Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
94 Bikram Ahir Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
95 BhagwanAhir Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
96 Abdulla alias Sukhai Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
97 Janghai Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
98 Ramadhar Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
99 Janghai Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

100 Jai Prasad Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
101 Ganpat Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

102 पहाड़िसहंराजपतू Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

103 मढ़ूखा ँ Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

104 गो व दबलीिसहं Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

105 राजाहर सादम ल Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

106 राजाउ दतनारायणिसहं Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

107 महंतगोपालनाथजी Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

108 Babu Kundan Singh Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur
109 Kundan Lal Gupt Uttar Pradesh Gorakhpur

110 परमानदं Uttar Pradesh Hamirpur

111 कािलका सादअ वाल Uttar Pradesh Hamirpur

112 Swami Brahmanand Uttar Pradesh Hamirpur
113 Malkhan Singh Uttar Pradesh Hardoi
114 Munshi Singh Uttar Pradesh Hardoi
115 Jaidev Kapoor Uttar Pradesh Hardoi
116 Joydev Kapoor Uttar Pradesh Hardoi
117 Shiva Varma Uttar Pradesh Hardoi
118 Mahender Pratap, Raja Uttar Pradesh Hathras
119 Mahendra Pratap Singh Uttar Pradesh Hathras
120 Ganesh Prasad Uttar Pradesh Jalaun
121 Lakhan Singh Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur
122 Jaglal Singh, Thakur Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur


123 Dayal Singh, Thakur Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur
124 Chhangur Singh, Thakur Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur
125 Bisheshar Singh Thakur Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur
126 Bhagelu Ram Yadav Uttar Pradesh Jaunpur

127 वीरांगनामोतीबाई Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

128 कंुज बहर लालिशवानी Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

129 घासीराम यास Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

130 रघनुाथ वनायकधुलकेर Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

131 ल मणरावकदम Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

132 सदािशवम कापरुकर Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

133 डॉ0 भगवानदासमाहौर Uttar Pradesh Jhansi

134 Parmanand, Pt Uttar Pradesh Jhansi
135 Jhalkari Bai Uttar Pradesh Jhansi
136 Kallu Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
137 PandirPuran Chand Joshi Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
138 Sambhunath Chaturvedi Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
139 Chhail Bihari Kantak Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
140 JuguilalGangaprasadGoptal Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
141 Dr. Gaya Prasad Katiyar Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
142 Bejoy Kumar Sinha Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
143 Ganesh Shankar Vidyarthi Uttar Pradesh Kanpur
144 Maulvi Liaquat Ali Uttar Pradesh Kaushambi

145
SachidanandHirannandVatsy
ayanAgeyea

Uttar Pradesh
Kushinagar
(Padrauna)

146
Kshullak Ganesh Prasad Ji
Varni

Uttar Pradesh Lalitpur

147 मा टर नारायणिसहं Uttar Pradesh Lucknow

148 Rajkumari Amrit Kaur Uttar Pradesh Lucknow
149 Uda Devi Uttar Pradesh Lucknow
150 Raja Beni Madho Singh Uttar Pradesh Lucknow
151 Bipin Bihari Bose Uttar Pradesh Lucknow

152 राजार डुलसेन Uttar Pradesh Maharajganj

153 Piarey Lal Uttar Pradesh Mathura
154 Lalloo Uttar Pradesh Mathura
155 Jasoda Nandan Uttar Pradesh Mathura
156 Gopal Prasad Uttar Pradesh Mathura
157 Girraj Uttar Pradesh Mathura
158 Ganga Bishan Uttar Pradesh Mathura
159 Narsingh Das Uttar Pradesh Mathura
160 Dharni Dhar Uttar Pradesh Mathura
161 Vishnu Sharan Dublis Uttar Pradesh Meerut
162 Kailash Prakash Uttar Pradesh Meerut


163 Vishnu Sharan Dublish Uttar Pradesh Meerut
164 Kshem Chandra ‘Sumen’ Uttar Pradesh Meerut

165
Shaheed Kotwal Dhan Singh
Gurjar

Uttar Pradesh Meerut

166 Hari Har Prasad Uttar Pradesh Mirzapur
167 Batuknath Aggarwal Uttar Pradesh Mirzapur
168 Prem Singh Uttar Pradesh Moradabad
169 Nannhe Mian Uttar Pradesh Moradabad
170 Amba Prasad, Sufi Uttar Pradesh Moradabad
171 Zamir Hussain Uttar Pradesh Muzaffarnagar
172 Shanti Narayan Uttar Pradesh Muzaffarnagar
173 Mahabiri Devi Uttar Pradesh Muzaffarnagar
174 Inayat Ali Khan Qazi Uttar Pradesh Muzaffarnagar
175 Pt. MunishwarDutt Upadhyay Uttar Pradesh Pratapgarh
176 Jaggi Devi Uttar Pradesh Pratapgarh

177
Abadi Bano Begum (Bi
Amma)

Uttar Pradesh Rampur

178 Jugal Kishore Uttar Pradesh Saharanpur

179 वलीमहु मद Uttar Pradesh
Sant Kabir

Nagar
180 Bilas Singh Uttar Pradesh Shahjahanpur

181
Shaheed Thakur Roshan
Singh

Uttar Pradesh Shahjahanpur

182 Ashfaqulla Khan Uttar Pradesh Shahjahanpur
183 Ram Prasad Bismil Uttar Pradesh Shahjahanpur
184 Ram Narain Uttar Pradesh Sitapur
185 Prabhu Uttar Pradesh Sitapur
186 Acharya Narendra Deo Uttar Pradesh Sitapur
187 Chaturi Uttar Pradesh Unnao
188 Ramgopal Pandey Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
189 Jatinder Nath Sanyal Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
190 ManmathnathGupt Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
191 Maninder Nath Banerjee Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
192 Shachinder Nath Bakhshi Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
193 Shachinder Nath Sanyal Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
194 Sachindra Nath Sanyal Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
195 Shivprasad Gupta Uttar Pradesh Varanasi
196 Manindra Nath Banerji Uttar Pradesh Varanasi

